
  2002 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. BOYS Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Brad Raine 882.45 833.97 847.51 863.30 904.46 1.00 881.82 902.49 904.52 7021.52
**Craig Jarquin ### 785.58 596.21 1.00 797.06 706.00 788.46 872.81 687.27 767.33 6001.72
**Chris Ables ### 746.65 639.05 1.00 740.92 1.00 750.87 817.88 657.26 750.39 5105.02
Brad Cummings 660.79 719.76 740.62 769.82 788.77 1.00 3680.76
Sam Frey 768.20 774.26 818.87 805.52 1.00 3167.85
Brady Hoggins 1.00 560.14 532.24 517.22 447.46 2058.06
Dylan Frantz 1.00 1.00 911.08 1.00 914.08
Kyle Lancon 283.46 350.68 1.00 635.14

INT. MEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Ryan Choura 796.40 832.46 846.57 868.18 875.32 899.27 901.67 857.71 6877.58
**Dana Thorsen 887.55 849.92 880.48 728.03 804.79 4150.77
Ryan Fiege 773.20 816.23 1589.43
Justin Soller 825.26 825.26

SENIOR MEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Will Babin 772.94 803.06 743.14 ### 774.95 786.99 839.72 872.00 834.84 756.72 7184.36
**Andy Sutak 655.00 727.59 552.23 614.42 720.16 695.62 780.55 821.30 ### 611.07 6177.94
**Jason Miller 697.61 682.36 754.91 617.44 788.42 3540.74
Jeff Hicks 628.22 628.22
Ralph Boccabella 621.61 1.00 573.84 1196.45
Ryan Popovich 447.22 390.50 1.00 838.72

VETERAN MEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Robert Boermans 603.68 616.20 632.54 634.17 631.39 615.83 3733.81
Marty Leonard 521.35 340.01 395.60 1256.96
Craig Elder 781.32 781.32

0.00

45 & OVER MEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Flemming Pedersen 709.21 821.90 746.37 682.42 658.48 694.95 ### 742.54 635.60 733.98 6425.45
**Billy Mason 639.09 599.27 631.36 706.43 715.39 724.37 739.26 732.48 762.08 6249.73
**Bob Grande 778.18 822.43 1.00 688.34 811.94 0.00 784.40 775.06 4661.35
Lee Squier 907.35 930.71 1000.00 2838.06
Dennis Spindler 595.92 608.50 608.72 604.65 2417.79
Mike Bemis 775.01 1.00 776.01
Paul Sharman 0.00 0.00

MEN'S OPEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Martie Wells 1000.00 1000.00 994.33 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 ### 8994.33
**Marshall Cole 938.78 942.97 937.89 ### 960.49 970.60 940.99 953.25 979.90 1000.00 8624.87
**Troy Hooker 888.91 904.11 ### 768.55 957.62 937.64 885.53 949.48 987.86 960.31 8240.01
Kyle Cummings 861.92 871.40 900.25 873.85 963.90 912.46 929.13 ### 847.78 577.94 7738.63
Graham Cole 867.23 811.84 966.69 1.00 937.09 944.00 903.42 879.76 6311.03
John Kompaniez 935.23 880.60 901.29 928.58 953.66 741.20 5340.56
Andy Anderson 533.06 1.00 932.93 833.99 887.96 3188.94
Carl Goldsmith 985.41 976.38 886.75 1.00 2849.54
Kyle Kennedy 915.10 785.40 796.11 2496.61
Keith Buxton 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.00
Karl Brooks 1.00 1.00



  2002 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. GIRLS Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Katelin Wendt ### 776.55 775.92 829.23 815.96 839.39 904.21 904.83 768.51 811.11 7425.71
**Marlo Sciarra ### 684.54 693.40 645.88 771.84 797.59 848.29 804.63 663.27 760.72 6670.16
**Nicole Palmer 654.86 685.39 ### 660.24 669.80 647.58 766.04 787.15 625.59 721.04 6217.69
Erin Conway 692.93 714.98 ### 696.38 732.13 739.82 719.60 793.08 683.74 1.00 5773.66
Stevie Blanchard 729.23 720.80 709.67 2159.70

INT. WOMEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
Erika Fletcher 321.90 1.00 322.90

SENIOR WOMEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Cheryl Ruston 822.38 807.16 478.55 868.73 866.84 858.28 875.61 750.83 814.33 7142.71
**Rose Johnson-Kinslow 852.45 839.42 778.58 845.20 897.03 854.83 908.23 870.20 6845.94
**Cindy Pryor-Lee 637.98 639.29 654.68 643.76 581.69 353.58 652.87 652.91 ### 534.37 5351.13
Patricia Spencer 887.32 1.00 1.00 872.25 908.99 744.07 1.00 813.30 4228.93
Dawn Wallace 806.21 878.87 1685.08
Amy Pryor-Miller 1.00 677.14 1.00 679.14

VETERAN WOMEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Debbie Kaz 832.43 813.47 808.05 848.43 844.83 ### 841.20 871.94 804.17 780.94 7445.46
**Julie Crutchfield 813.16 826.42 652.20 804.98 846.46 1.00 3944.22
Kelly Ireland 749.84 715.50 1465.34

WOMEN'S OPEN Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Deann Shannon 955.17 909.51 966.00 981.90 957.41 ### 1000.00 1000.00 889.70 938.00 8597.69
**Debbie Nordblad 964.07 1000.00 1000.00 938.80 980.43 997.25 998.72 972.90 7852.17
**Erin Saunders 966.46 979.27 990.99 1000.00 860.29 944.63 1000.00 1000.00 7741.64
Janine Doherty ### 891.64 893.28 830.94 892.11 922.89 941.74 771.64 546.81 832.46 7523.51
Ashley Lathrop 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 936.27 828.04 704.52 819.70 6288.53



  2002 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
OUTBOARD Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Craig Elder 746.60 622.57 1.00 845.20 814.60 799.61 810.14 843.11 5482.83
**Paul Sharman 843.31 818.79 840.81 690.08 862.30 4055.29
Ken Schmidt 865.54 720.41 867.27 809.40 3262.62
Dave Murray 1.00 655.11 748.69 1404.80
Bryan Sharp 711.72 711.72
Jeff Hicks 677.91 677.91

JET BOAT Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Billy Mason 657.53 621.63 729.26 788.46 745.56 788.52 723.32 723.22 796.01 6573.51
**Todd Fennell 646.62 562.36 634.08 683.12 481.76 3007.94
Jay Gotfredson 657.00 657.00
Dennis Spindler 648.12 648.12
Paul Sharman 752.54 752.54

STOCK DAY Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Brent Griffin 862.55 849.54 880.09 892.96 903.25 ### 895.50 905.39 813.33 771.16 7773.77
**Bobby Hanger 811.87 ### 848.49 854.53 920.04 799.30 868.83 941.04 806.73 785.84 7636.67
**Mike McGookin 732.76 ### 730.55 760.62 754.89 676.18 783.18 731.55 682.75 668.37 6520.85
Jeff Reiman 763.71 726.55 798.90 784.18 3073.34
Steve Elliott 741.05 778.24 709.81 2229.10
Dana Thorsen 920.73 920.73
Tony Shafer 720.89 720.89

UNBLOWN PROP Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Jeff Barrus 810.56 823.42 835.67 764.37 884.13 829.27 909.75 887.75 ### 848.97 7593.89
**Dale Hanger 701.93 781.70 661.47 881.67 788.21 863.53 891.42 833.90 817.56 7221.39
**Mike Conway 803.15 797.00 832.16 712.11 762.65 ### 763.87 762.30 736.63 703.07 6872.94
Jason Hooker 713.19 778.00 741.03 714.21 697.72 ### 719.10 693.44 731.56 604.67 6392.92
Jeff Hicks 673.97 689.05 601.79 1.00 1.00 524.93 1.00 2492.74

0.00

MIXED DOUBLES Parker Parker LB Pittsburg Pittsburg Mead Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead TOTAL
**Pryor / Thompson 740.42 698.88 659.10 599.24 715.98 655.81 732.91 508.13 617.76 5928.23
DeCamp / Sawyer 541.34 511.70 1053.04
Dunsmore / Campbell 926.20 926.20
Dunsmore / Buxton 653.95 653.95
Pryor / Miller 653.91 653.91
O'Keefe / O'Keefe 741.02 741.02



 2002 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
Parker Parker Parker Parker LB LB Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Mead Mead Clearlake Clearlake Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 Hall 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 994.33 1000.00 1000.00 830.94 1000.00 892.11 1000.00 741.02 1000.00 936.27 1000.00 828.04 1000.00 704.52 985.70 819.70 18732.63
2 Anderson 938.78 966.46 942.97 979.27 937.89 990.99 456.16 960.49 970.60 1000.00 940.99 860.29 953.25 944.63 797.90 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 16640.67
3 Valdez 803.15 862.55 797.00 849.54 832.16 880.09 712.11 892.96 762.65 903.25 688.10 746.30 763.87 895.50 762.30 905.39 736.63 813.33 703.07 771.16 16081.11
4 Sabo 701.93 811.87 0.00 781.70 848.49 661.47 854.53 881.67 920.04 788.21 799.30 863.53 868.83 891.42 941.04 833.90 806.73 817.56 785.84 14858.06
5 Obler 888.91 832.43 904.11 813.47 1.00 808.05 768.55 848.43 957.62 844.83 937.64 684.67 885.53 841.20 949.48 871.94 987.86 960.31 14786.03
6 Ehlert 655.00 852.45 727.59 839.42 552.23 778.58 614.42 845.20 720.16 897.03 695.62 854.83 780.55 908.23 821.30 870.20 505.75 321.90 611.07 780.94 14632.47
7 Bouchard 778.18 955.17 822.43 909.51 1.00 966.00 688.34 981.90 811.94 957.41 1.00 0.00 784.40 1000.00 775.06 1000.00 1.00 889.70 628.22 938.00 13889.26
8 Hofmann 709.21 822.38 821.90 807.16 746.38 478.55 682.42 868.73 658.48 866.84 694.95 1.00 858.28 742.54 875.61 635.60 750.83 733.98 814.33 13569.17
9 Bertone 713.19 740.42 778.00 698.88 741.03 659.10 714.21 599.24 697.72 715.98 283.97 653.91 719.10 655.81 693.44 732.91 731.56 508.13 604.67 617.76 13259.03
10 M. King 915.10 785.40 964.07 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 740.62 938.80 769.82 980.43 788.77 997.25 1.00 998.72 972.90 11853.88

11 Marino 1.00 1.00 785.58 891.64 596.21 893.28 1.00 797.06 706.00 922.89 788.46 941.74 872.81 771.64 687.27 546.81 767.33 832.46 11804.18
12 Campbell 810.56 887.32 823.42 1.00 835.67 1.00 764.37 872.25 884.13 908.99 829.27 744.07 742.89 1.00 848.97 813.30 10768.21
13 Lee 697.61 746.60 622.57 781.32 1.00 682.36 845.20 754.91 814.60 799.61 617.44 810.14 788.42 843.11 9804.89
14 J. Frank 692.93 714.98 1.00 811.84 696.38 966.69 732.13 1.00 739.82 560.14 719.60 532.24 793.08 517.22 683.74 447.46 1.00 9611.25
15 Liberator 882.45 833.97 847.51 863.30 645.88 904.46 771.84 1.00 797.59 881.82 902.49 904.52 9236.83
16 Deaton 772.94 803.06 743.14 733.08 774.95 839.72 872.00 834.84 677.91 756.72 862.30 8670.66
17 Herrera 767.41 776.55 775.92 660.79 829.23 719.76 904.21 904.83 768.51 811.11 7918.32
18 Heinbuch 861.92 871.40 900.25 873.85 963.90 912.46 929.13 1.00 847.78 577.94 7739.63
19 Handy 631.36 788.46 706.43 745.56 724.37 723.32 739.26 723.22 732.48 762.08 7276.54
20 B.McGookin 732.76 404.28 730.55 760.62 754.89 676.18 783.18 731.55 682.75 668.37 6925.13
21 Conway 637.98 639.29 654.68 643.76 581.69 353.58 652.87 887.75 652.91 1.00 534.37 6239.88
22 Ables 1.00 746.65 639.05 1.00 740.92 750.87 817.88 787.15 657.26 750.39 5892.17
23 Paul 887.55 849.92 880.48 920.73 728.03 752.54 804.79 5824.04
24 J. Choura 796.40 832.46 846.57 868.18 901.67 857.71 5102.99
25 Pedersen 516.77 684.54 693.40 848.29 804.63 663.27 760.72 4971.62
26 Brown 639.09 657.53 621.63 599.27 729.26 715.39 788.52 4750.69
27 Cook 985.41 976.38 796.11 1.00 1.00 911.08 1.00 886.75 1.00 4559.73
28 Soller 867.23 1.00 937.09 944.00 903.42 879.76 4532.50
29 Ayala 935.23 880.60 928.58 953.66 741.20 4439.27
30 Spiller 813.16 826.42 652.20 1.00 804.98 1.00 846.46 447.22 1.00 4393.44
31 Cummings 660.24 669.80 647.58 766.04 625.59 721.04 4090.29
32 Frey 768.20 774.26 818.87 805.52 1.00 815.96 3983.81
33 Sharman 843.31 818.79 840.81 786.99 690.08 3979.98
34 Mike G. 533.06 1.00 749.84 932.93 833.99 887.96 3938.78
35 Wooten 603.68 616.20 632.54 634.17 631.39 615.63 3733.61
36 Grubbs 646.62 562.36 634.08 683.12 796.01 3322.19
37 Schmidt 865.54 720.41 867.27 809.40 3262.62
38 Lewis 907.35 930.71 1000.00 2838.06
39 Fennell 595.92 608.50 608.72 604.65 2417.79
40 McClaskey 825.26 926.20 653.95 2405.41

41 Alexander 741.05 778.24 709.81 2229.10



 2002 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
42 Benton 775.01 729.23 720.80 2225.04
43 Murray 1.00 711.72 655.11 748.69 2116.52
44 Elliott 673.97 689.05 601.79 1964.81
45 K. Kennedy 654.86 685.39 573.21 1913.46

46 Westen 875.32 899.27 1774.59
47 Perrone 806.21 878.87 1685.08
48 Sawyer 773.20 816.23 1589.43
49 Doherty 677.14 909.75 1.00 1587.89
50 Reiman 798.90 784.18 1583.08
51 D. Frank 901.29 901.29
52 Sidney 521.35 340.01 861.36
53 Cole 839.39 839.39

54 Smith 1.00 1.00 1.00 804.17 1.00 808.17
55 A. Anderson 715.50 715.50
56 Musser 657.00 657.00
57 Bonine 648.12 648.12
58 Lancon 283.46 350.68 1.00 635.14

59 Hundley 621.61 621.61
60 DeCamp 541.34 541.34
61 Grande 511.70 511.70
62 Melton 481.76 481.76
63 E. Leonard 395.60 395.60
64 DeRousse 390.50 1.00 391.50
65 Miller 1.00 1.00
66 Votaw 1.00 1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



 2002 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
# Parker Parker Parker Parker LB LB Pitts Pitts Pitts Pitts Mead Mead Clearlake Clearlake Clearlake Clearlake Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 191 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 994.33 1000.00 1000.00 830.94 1000.00 892.11 1000.00 741.02 1000.00 936.27 1000.00 828.04 1000.00 704.52 985.70 819.70 18732.63
2 143 938.78 966.46 942.97 979.27 937.89 990.99 456.16 872.25 960.49 908.99 970.60 1000.00 940.99 860.29 953.25 944.63 979.90 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 18603.91
3 54 825.26 926.20 653.95 867.23 964.07 811.84 1000.00 966.69 1000.00 1.00 938.80 937.09 980.43 944.00 997.25 903.42 998.72 879.76 972.90 16568.61
4 25 810.56 852.45 823.42 839.42 835.67 778.58 764.37 845.20 884.13 897.03 829.27 854.83 909.75 908.23 887.75 870.20 742.89 321.90 848.97 780.94 16285.56
5 696 803.15 862.55 797.00 849.54 832.16 880.09 712.11 892.96 762.65 903.25 688.10 746.30 763.87 895.50 762.30 905.39 736.63 813.33 703.07 771.16 16081.11
6 32 772.94 843.31 803.06 818.79 743.14 840.81 733.08 865.54 774.95 720.41 786.99 690.08 839.72 867.27 872.00 809.40 834.84 677.91 756.72 862.30 15913.26
7 11 533.06 955.17 1.00 909.51 932.93 966.00 833.99 981.90 887.96 957.41 695.62 1.00 780.55 1000.00 821.30 1000.00 505.75 889.70 611.07 938.00 15201.92
8 199 701.93 811.87 781.70 848.49 661.47 854.53 881.67 920.04 788.21 799.30 863.53 868.83 891.42 941.04 833.90 806.73 817.56 785.84 14858.06
9 397 861.92 516.77 871.40 684.54 900.25 873.85 645.88 963.90 771.84 912.46 797.59 929.13 848.29 1.00 804.63 847.78 663.27 577.94 760.72 14233.16
10 415 713.19 740.42 778.00 698.88 741.03 659.10 714.21 599.24 697.72 715.98 283.97 653.91 719.10 655.81 693.44 732.91 731.56 508.13 604.67 617.76 13259.03

11 157 882.45 767.41 833.97 818.87 775.92 805.52 829.23 1.00 815.96 839.39 769.82 904.21 788.77 904.83 768.51 811.11 12316.97
12 59 709.21 822.38 821.90 807.16 746.38 478.55 1.00 868.73 866.84 694.95 1.00 858.28 742.54 875.61 635.60 750.83 733.98 814.33 12229.27
13 34 888.91 813.16 904.11 826.42 1.00 652.20 768.55 804.98 957.62 846.46 937.64 1.00 885.53 949.48 987.86 960.31 12185.23
14 275 657.53 599.27 729.26 631.36 788.46 706.43 845.56 715.39 788.52 724.37 723.32 739.26 723.22 732.48 796.01 762.08 11662.52
15 357 847.51 808.05 863.30 848.43 904.46 844.83 1.00 684.67 881.82 841.20 871.94 902.49 904.52 10204.22
16 337 778.18 637.98 822.43 639.29 1.00 654.68 688.34 643.76 811.94 581.69 1.00 353.58 784.40 652.87 775.06 652.91 1.00 534.37 10014.48
17 557 768.20 774.26 776.55 693.40 660.79 660.24 719.76 669.80 740.62 647.58 625.59 721.04 8457.83
18 70 796.40 729.23 832.46 720.80 846.57 868.18 875.32 899.27 901.67 857.71 8327.61
19 4 935.23 887.32 880.60 1.00 901.29 1.00 928.58 744.07 953.66 1.00 741.20 813.30 7788.25
20 309 732.76 404.28 730.55 760.62 754.89 676.18 783.18 731.55 682.75 668.37 6925.13
21 471 1.00 1.00 706.00 788.46 941.74 872.81 771.64 687.27 546.81 767.33 832.46 6916.52
22 14 1.00 682.42 696.38 1.00 739.82 560.14 719.60 532.24 793.08 517.22 683.74 447.46 1.00 6375.10
23 22 746.60 622.57 781.32 1.00 845.20 814.60 799.61 4610.90
24 72 985.41 976.38 796.11 1.00 911.08 1.00 886.75 1.00 4558.73
25 629 1.00 750.87 766.04 817.88 787.15 657.26 750.39 4530.59
26 105 596.21 763.71 797.06 726.55 798.90 784.18 4466.61
27 487 887.55 880.48 893.28 0.00 728.03 804.79 4194.13
28 939 603.68 616.20 632.54 634.17 631.39 615.63 3733.61
29 52 639.09 646.62 562.36 634.08 683.12 481.76 3647.03
30 498 614.42 720.16 806.21 621.61 878.87 3641.27
31 911 521.35 749.84 340.01 715.50 395.60 804.17 3526.47
32 411 682.36 1.00 754.91 677.14 617.44 788.42 1.00 3522.27
33 501 673.97 692.93 689.05 601.79 1.00 1.00 524.93 1.00 3185.67
34 775 907.35 930.71 1000.00 2838.06
35 17 915.10 785.40 891.64 2592.14
36 560 595.92 608.50 608.72 604.65 2417.79
37 933 849.92 778.24 720.73 2348.89
38 66 1.00 746.65 639.05 1.00 740.92 2128.62
39 791 1.00 711.72 655.11 748.69 2116.52
40 41 655.00 727.59 552.23 1934.82

41 747 654.86 685.39 573.21 1913.46



 2002 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
42 922 810.14 843.11 1653.25
43 722 832.43 813.47 1645.90
44 9 773.20 816.23 1589.43
45 38 775.01 1.00 709.67 1485.68
46 3 658.48 732.13 1390.61
47 503 752.54 628.22 1380.76
48 226 621.63 648.12 1269.75
49 192 714.98 447.22 1162.20
50 859 541.34 511.70 1053.04
51 310 785.58 785.58
52 587 741.05 741.05
53 236 720.89 720.89
54 160 709.81 709.81
55 31 697.61 1.00 698.61
56 12 657.00 657.00
57 171 283.46 350.68 1.00 635.14
58 2 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 573.84 1.00 578.84
59 74 390.50 1.00 391.50
60 99 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00


